Commission Review
Log of Permanent Rule Filings
January 21, 2024 through February 20, 2024

* Approval Recommended, ** Objection Recommended, *** Other

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

The rules in Chapter 4 concern voting equipment including use of mechanical voting machines (.0100);
use of punch-card voting equipment (.0200); approval and operation of voting systems (.0300); and
approval of electronic poll books (.0400).

Standards for Certification of Electronic Poll Books 08 NCAC 04 .0401
Adopt*
Procedures for Certification of Electronic Poll Books 08 NCAC 04 .0402
Adopt*

The rules in Chapter 17 concern photo identification.

Verification of Photo Identification During In-Person Voting 08 NCAC 17 .0101
Amend*

Determination of Reasonable Resemblance by Judges of Elec... 08 NCAC 17 .0102
Repeal*

Identification Required of Curbside Voters 08 NCAC 17 .0103
Repeal*

Declaration of Religious Objection to Photograph 08 NCAC 17 .0105
Repeal*

Signage Notifying One-Stop Voters of the Option to Reques... 08 NCAC 17 .0106
Repeal*

Photo Identification for Absentee-by-Mail Ballots 08 NCAC 17 .0109
Adopt*

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 13L concern nursing pool licensure including general information (.0100);
licensing (.0200); and administration (.0300)

Written Policies and Procedures 10A NCAC 13L .0301
Amend*
Personnel Records 10A NCAC 13L .0302
Amend*

The rules in Subchapter 13P concern emergency medical services and trauma including definitions
(.0100); EMS systems (.0200); specialty care transport programs (.0300); medical oversight and EMS
personnel (.0400 - .0500); EMS educational institutions and programs (.0600); enforcement (.0700);
trauma system definitions (.0800); trauma center standards and approval (.0900); trauma center
designation enforcement (.1000); trauma system design (.1100); and recovery and rehabilitation of
chemically dependent ems personnel (.1400).

Abbreviations 10A NCAC 13P .0101
Amend*
Definitions 10A NCAC 13P .0102

Amend*



EMS System Requirements
Amend*

Ground Ambulance: Vehicle and Equipment Requirements
Amend*

Weapons and Explosives Forbidden
Amend*

Medical Ambulance/Evacuation Bus: Vehicle and Equipment R...

Amend*

Pediatric Specialty Care Ground Ambulance: Vehicle a...
Amend*

Patient Transportation Between Hospitals
Amend*

Ground Ambulance Vehicle Manufacturing Standards
Amend*

Specialty Care Transport Program Criteria
Amend*

Components of Medical Oversight for EMS Systems
Amend*

Components of Medical Oversight for Specialty Care Transp...
Amend*

Responsibilities of the Medical Director for EMS Systems
Amend*

Responsibilities of the Medical Director for Specialty Ca...
Amend*

Requirements for Emergency Medical Dispatch Priority Refe...
Amend*

Components of Medical Oversight for Air Medical Programs
Amend*

Initial Credentialing Requirements for EMR, EMT, AEMT, Pa...
Amend*

Term of Credentials for EMS Personnel
Amend*

Reinstatement of Lapsed EMS Credential
Amend*

Continuing Education EMS Educational Program Requirements
Amend*

Basic and Advanced EMS Educational Institution Requirements

Amend*

Initial Designation Process
Amend*

Renewal Designation Process
Amend*

EMS Educational Institutions
Amend*

EMS Personnel Credentials
Amend*

HOME INSPECTOR LICENSURE BOARD

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

10A

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

NCAC 13P

.0201

.0207

.0216

.0217

.0218

.0221

.0224

.0301

.0401

.0402

.0403

.0404

.0407

.0410

.0502

.0503

.0512

.0601

.0602

.0904

.0905

.1505

1507



The rules in Chapter 8 are the engineering and building codes including the approval of school
maintenance electricians (.0400); qualification board-limited certificate (.0500); qualification board-
probationary certificate (.0600); qualification board-standard certificate (.0700); disciplinary actions and
other contested matters (.0800); manufactured housing board (.0900); NC Home Inspector Licensure
Board (.1000); home inspector standards of practice and code of ethics (.1100); disciplinary actions
(.1200); home inspector continuing education (.1300); Manufactured Housing Board continuing
education (.1400); and alternate designs and construction appeals (.1500).

Definitions 11 NCAC 08 .1101
Amend*
Purpose and Scope 11 NCAC 08 .1103
Amend*
General Exclusions 11 NCAC 08 .1105
Amend*
Exterior 11 NCAC 08 .1107
Amend*
Plumbing 11 NCAC 08 .1109
Amend*
Electrical 11 NCAC 08 .1110
Amend*
Code of Ethics 11 NCAC 08 .1116
Amend*

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR

The rules in Chapter 18 cover environmental aspects of health such as sanitation (18A), mosquito
control (18B), water supplies (18C), and water treatment facility operators (18D).

The rules in Subchapter 18A concern sanitation and include handling, packing and shipping of
crustacean meat (.0100) and shellfish (.0300 and .0400); operation of shellstock plants and reshippers
(.0500); shucking and packing plants (.0600); depuration mechanical purification facilities (.0700); wet
storage of shellstock (.0800); shellfish growing waters (.0900); sanitation of summer camps (.1000);
grade A milk (.1200); hospitals, nursing homes, rest homes, etc. (.1300); mass gatherings (.1400); local
confinement facilities (.1500); residential care facilities (.1600); protection of water supplies (.1700);
lodging places (.1800); sewage treatment and disposal systems (.1900); migrant housing (.2100); bed
and breakfast homes (.2200); delegation of authority to enforce rules (.2300); public, private and
religious schools (.2400); public swimming pools (.2500); restaurants, meat markets, and other food
handling establishments (.2600); child day care facilities (.2800); restaurant and lodging fee collection
program (.2900); bed and breakfast inns (.3000); lead poisoning prevention (.3100); tattooing (.3200);
adult day service facilities (.3300); primitive camps (.3500); rules governing the sanitation of resident
camps (.3600); and private drinking water well sampling (.3800).

Definitions
Readopt with Changes*

Field Sanitation
Readopt with Changes*

Standards and Approval of Plans
Readopt with Changes*

Permits

Readopt with Changes*

Inspections and Reinspections
Readopt with Changes*

15A NCAC 18A .1001

15A NCAC 18A .1002

15A NCAC 18A .1003

15A NCAC 18A .1004

15A NCAC 18A .1006



Inspection Forms
Repeal*

Grading

Amend*

Standards

Repeal*

Water Supply

Readopt with Changes*

Recreational Waters
Readopt with Changes*

Toilet: Handwashing: Laundry: and Bathing Facilities

Readopt with Changes*
Food Service Facilities
Amend*

Food Service Utensils and Equipment
Repeal*

Food Supplies
Readopt/Repeal*
Shellfish

Repeal*

Milk and Milk Products
Readopt/Repeal*

Food Protection

Repeal*

Food Service Employees
Repeal*

Definitions

Readopt with Changes*
Approval of Plans
Readopt/Repeal*

Inspections
Readopt with Changes*

Reinspections: Visits
Readopt with Changes*
Inspection Forms
Readopt/Repeal*

Scoring System
Readopt with Changes*

Floors
Readopt with Changes*

Walls and Ceilings
Readopt with Changes*

Lighting and Ventilation
Readopt with Changes*

Toilet: Handwashing: and Bathing Facilities

Readopt with Changes*

Water Supply
Readopt with Changes*

Drinking Water Facilities: Ice Handling

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

.1007

.1008

.1009

1011

1012

1014

1017

1018

1019

.1020

1021

1022

1027

.1601

.1602

1603

.1604

.1605

.1606

.1607

.1608

1609

1610

1611

1612



Readopt/Repeal*

Liquid Wastes

Readopt with Changes*

Solid Wastes

Readopt with Changes*

Pest Control and Outdoor Premises
Readopt with Changes*

Chemical and Medication Storage
Readopt with Changes*

Beds: Linen: Laundry: Furniture
Readopt with Changes*

Food Service Utensils and Equipment
Readopt with Changes*

Food

Readopt with Changes*

Food Protection

Readopt with Changes*
Employees

Readopt with Changes*
Circulation System

Readopt with Changes*

Suction Hazard Reduction
Amend*

ARCHITECTURE AND REGISTERED INTERIOR DESIGNERS, BOARD OF

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

15A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

NCAC 18A

1613

1614

1615

.1616

1617

1618

1619

.1620

1621

.2518

.2539

The rules in Chapter 2 are from the Board of Architecture and include general provisions (.0100);
practice of architecture (.0200); examination procedures (.0300); rules, petitions, and hearings (.0400);
declaratory rulings (.0500); administrative hearings: procedures (.0600); administrative hearings:
decisions and related rights (.0700); judicial review (.0800); and continuing education (.0900).

Fees

Amend*

Architect, Reqistered Interior Designer, Firm or Partners...
Amend*

Rules of Professional Conduct
Amend*

Requirement for and Use of Professional Seal by an Archit...

Amend*

Incompetence
Amend*

Individual Licenses and Registrations
Amend*

Firm Practice of Architecture and Registered Interior Design

Amend*

Out of State Firms
Amend*

Architectural Licensure by Examination
Amend*

Architecture Licensure by Reciprocity

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

NCAC 02

.0108

.0201

.0203

.0206

.0210

.0213

.0214

.0215

.0302

.0303



Amend*

Interior Designer Registration 21 NCAC 02 .0306
Amend*

Certification and Licensure for Military Personnel and Mi... 21 NCAC 02 .0307
Adopt*

Who Shall Hear Contested Cases 21 NCAC 02 .0606
Repeal*

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 8F are the requirements for CPA examination and certificate applicants
including general provisions (.0100), fees and refunds (.0200), educational requirements (.0300),
experience (.0400), and applications (.0500).

Conditioning Requirements 21 NCAC 08F .0105
Amend*
Work Experience Required of Candidates for CPA Certification 21 NCAC 08F .0401
Amend*

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 10 include organization of the Board (.0100); the practice of chiropractic (.0200);
rules of unethical conduct (.0300); rule-making procedures (.0400); investigation of complaints (.0500);
contested cases and hearings in contested cases (.0600-.0700); and miscellaneous provisions (.0800).

Acupuncture 21 NCAC 10 .0208
Amend*

Preceptors 21 NCAC 10 .0218
Adopt*
DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 16H concern dental assistants including classification and training (.0100); and
permitted functions of dental assistant (.0200).

Approved Education and Training Programs 21 NCAC 16H .0104
Amend*

INTERPRETER AND TRANSLITERATOR LICENSING BOARD

The rules in Chapter 25 are from the Interpreter and Transliterator Board including general provisions
(.0100); licensing (.0200); moral fitness for licensure (.0300); reporting and disclosure requirements
(.0400); continuing education (.0500); administrative procedure (.0600); and sanctions (.0700).

Continuing Education Requirements 21 NCAC 25 .0501
Amend*
Proration of Continuing Education Requirements 21 NCAC 25 .0502
Amend*
Failure to Meet Continuing Education Requirements 21 NCAC 25 .0503
Amend*
CEU Credit for Workshops, Conferences, and Independent St... 21 NCAC 25 .0505
Amend*



LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 26 are from the Board of Landscape Architects and include statutory and
administrative provisions (.0100); practice rules for registered landscape architects (.0200);
examination and licensing procedures (.0300); rules, petitions and hearings (.0400); and board
disciplinary procedures (.0500).

Fees 21 NCAC 26 .0105
Amend*

FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 34B are funeral service rules including rules relating to resident trainees
(.0100); examinations (.0200); licensing (.0300); continuing education (.0400); out-of-state licensees
(.0500); funeral establishments (.0600); and preparation of dead bodies (.0700).

Passing Score 21 NCAC 34B .0208
Amend*

National Board Certificate 21 NCAC 34B .0211
Amend*

Expiration of Text Scores 21 NCAC 34B .0213
Repeal*

PODIATRY EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 52 concern Board of Podiatry Examiners including organization of the Board
(.0100); examination and licensing (.0200); professional corporations (.0300); revocation or suspension
of license (.0400); certification of podiatric assistants (.0500); general provisions (.0600); petitions for
rules (.0700); notice of rulemaking hearings (.0800); rulemaking hearings (.0900); declaratory rulings
(.1000); administrative hearing procedures (.1100); administrative hearings decisions related rights and
procedures (.1200); nominations for podiatrist members of the board of podiatry examiners; the board
of podiatry examiners constituting a board of podiatry elections; and procedures for holding an election
(-1300); and scope of practice (.1400).

Continuing Education 21 NCAC 52 .0208
Amend*
Fee Schedule 21 NCAC 52 .0613
Amend*



