Commission Review Log of Permanent Rule Filings January 21, 2024 through February 20, 2024

* Approval Recommended, ** Objection Recommended, *** Other

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

The rules in Chapter 4 concern voting equipment including use of mechanical voting machines (.0100); use of punch-card voting equipment (.0200); approval and operation of voting systems (.0300); and approval of electronic poll books (.0400).

Standards for Certification of Electronic Poll Books Adopt*	08	NCAC 04	.0401
Procedures for Certification of Electronic Poll Books Adopt*	08	NCAC 04	.0402
The rules in Chapter 17 concern photo identification.			
Verification of Photo Identification During In-Person Voting Amend*	08	NCAC 17	.0101
<u>Determination of Reasonable Resemblance by Judges of Elec</u> Repeal*	08	NCAC 17	.0102
Identification Required of Curbside Voters Repeal*	08	NCAC 17	.0103
<u>Declaration of Religious Objection to Photograph</u> Repeal*	08	NCAC 17	.0105
<u>Signage Notifying One-Stop Voters of the Option to Reques</u> Repeal*	08	NCAC 17	.0106
Photo Identification for Absentee-by-Mail Ballots Adopt*	08	NCAC 17	.0109

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 13L concern nursing pool licensure including general information (.0100); licensing (.0200); and administration (.0300)

<u>Written Policies and Procedures</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13L .0301
Personnel Records Amend*	10A NCAC 13L .0302

The rules in Subchapter 13P concern emergency medical services and trauma including definitions (.0100); EMS systems (.0200); specialty care transport programs (.0300); medical oversight and EMS personnel (.0400 - .0500); EMS educational institutions and programs (.0600); enforcement (.0700); trauma system definitions (.0800); trauma center standards and approval (.0900); trauma center designation enforcement (.1000); trauma system design (.1100); and recovery and rehabilitation of chemically dependent ems personnel (.1400).

Abbreviations Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0101
Definitions Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0102

EMS System Requirements Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0201
Ground Ambulance: Vehicle and Equipment Requirements Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0207
<u>Weapons and Explosives Forbidden</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0216
<u>Medical Ambulance/Evacuation Bus: Vehicle and Equipment R</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0217
Pediatric Specialty Care Ground Ambulance: Vehicle a Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0218
Patient Transportation Between Hospitals Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0221
<u>Ground Ambulance Vehicle Manufacturing Standards</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0224
<u>Specialty Care Transport Program Criteria</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0301
<u>Components of Medical Oversight for EMS Systems</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0401
<u>Components of Medical Oversight for Specialty Care Transp</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0402
Responsibilities of the Medical Director for EMS Systems Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0403
Responsibilities of the Medical Director for Specialty Ca Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0404
<u>Requirements for Emergency Medical Dispatch Priority Refe</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0407
<u>Components of Medical Oversight for Air Medical Programs</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0410
Initial Credentialing Requirements for EMR, EMT, AEMT, Pa Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0502
<u>Term of Credentials for EMS Personnel</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0503
Reinstatement of Lapsed EMS Credential Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0512
<u>Continuing Education EMS Educational Program Requirements</u> Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0601
Basic and Advanced EMS Educational Institution Requirements Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0602
Initial Designation Process Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0904
Renewal Designation Process Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .0905
EMS Educational Institutions Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .1505
EMS Personnel Credentials Amend*	10A NCAC 13P .1507

HOME INSPECTOR LICENSURE BOARD

The rules in Chapter 8 are the engineering and building codes including the approval of school maintenance electricians (.0400); qualification board-limited certificate (.0500); qualification board-probationary certificate (.0600); qualification board-standard certificate (.0700); disciplinary actions and other contested matters (.0800); manufactured housing board (.0900); NC Home Inspector Licensure Board (.1000); home inspector standards of practice and code of ethics (.1100); disciplinary actions (.1200); home inspector continuing education (.1300); Manufactured Housing Board continuing education (.1400); and alternate designs and construction appeals (.1500).

<u>Definitions</u> Amend*	11	NCAC 08	.1101
Purpose and Scope Amend*	11	NCAC 08	.1103
<u>General Exclusions</u> Amend*	11	NCAC 08	.1105
Exterior Amend*	11	NCAC 08	.1107
<u>Plumbing</u> Amend*	11	NCAC 08	.1109
<u>Electrical</u> Amend*	11	NCAC 08	.1110
<u>Code of Ethics</u> Amend*	11	NCAC 08	.1116

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR

The rules in Chapter 18 cover environmental aspects of health such as sanitation (18A), mosquito control (18B), water supplies (18C), and water treatment facility operators (18D).

The rules in Subchapter 18A concern sanitation and include handling, packing and shipping of crustacean meat (.0100) and shellfish (.0300 and .0400); operation of shellstock plants and reshippers (.0500); shucking and packing plants (.0600); depuration mechanical purification facilities (.0700); wet storage of shellstock (.0800); shellfish growing waters (.0900); sanitation of summer camps (.1000); grade A milk (.1200); hospitals, nursing homes, rest homes, etc. (.1300); mass gatherings (.1400); local confinement facilities (.1500); residential care facilities (.1600); protection of water supplies (.1700); lodging places (.1800); sewage treatment and disposal systems (.1900); migrant housing (.2100); bed and breakfast homes (.2200); delegation of authority to enforce rules (.2300); public, private and religious schools (.2400); public swimming pools (.2500); restaurants, meat markets, and other food handling establishments (.2600); child day care facilities (.2800); restaurant and lodging fee collection program (.2900); bed and breakfast inns (.3000); lead poisoning prevention (.3100); tattooing (.3200); adult day service facilities (.3300); primitive camps (.3500); rules governing the sanitation of resident camps (.3600); and private drinking water well sampling (.3800).

<u>Definitions</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1001
Field Sanitation Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1002
<u>Standards and Approval of Plans</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1003
<u>Permits</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1004
Inspections and Reinspections Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1006

Inspection Forms	15A NCAC 18A .1007	
Repeal* <u>Grading</u>	15A NCAC 18A .1008	
Amend*	45A NOAC 48A 4000	
<u>Standards</u> Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1009	
<u>Water Supply</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1011	
Recreational Waters Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1012	
<u>Toilet: Handwashing: Laundry: and Bathing Facilities</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1014	
Food Service Facilities Amend*	15A NCAC 18A .1017	
Food Service Utensils and Equipment Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1018	
Food Supplies Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1019	
<u>Shellfish</u> Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1020	
Milk and Milk Products Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1021	
Food Protection Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1022	
<u>Food Service Employees</u> Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1027	
<u>Definitions</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1601	
Approval of Plans Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1602	
Inspections Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1603	
Reinspections: Visits Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1604	
Inspection Forms Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .1605	
Scoring System Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1606	
<u>Floors</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1607	
Walls and Ceilings Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1608	
Lighting and Ventilation Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1609	
Toilet: Handwashing: and Bathing Facilities Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1610	
Water Supply Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1611	
Drinking Water Facilities: Ice Handling	15A NCAC 18A .1612	

Readopt/Repeal*	
<u>Liquid Wastes</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1613
<u>Solid Wastes</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1614
<u>Pest Control and Outdoor Premises</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1615
<u>Chemical and Medication Storage</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1616
<u>Beds: Linen: Laundry: Furniture</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1617
<u>Food Service Utensils and Equipment</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1618
<u>Food</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1619
<u>Food Protection</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1620
<u>Employees</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .1621
<u>Circulation System</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .2518
Suction Hazard Reduction Amend*	15A NCAC 18A .2539

ARCHITECTURE AND REGISTERED INTERIOR DESIGNERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 2 are from the Board of Architecture and include general provisions (.0100); practice of architecture (.0200); examination procedures (.0300); rules, petitions, and hearings (.0400); declaratory rulings (.0500); administrative hearings: procedures (.0600); administrative hearings: decisions and related rights (.0700); judicial review (.0800); and continuing education (.0900).

<u>Fees</u> Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0108
Architect, Registered Interior Designer, Firm or Partners Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0201
Rules of Professional Conduct Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0203
<u>Requirement for and Use of Professional Seal by an Archit</u> Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0206
Incompetence Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0210
Individual Licenses and Registrations Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0213
Firm Practice of Architecture and Registered Interior Design Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0214
Out of State Firms Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0215
Architectural Licensure by Examination Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0302
Architecture Licensure by Reciprocity	21	NCAC 02	.0303

Amend*			
Interior Designer Registration Amend*	21	NCAC 02	.0306
<u>Certification and Licensure for Military Personnel and Mi</u> Adopt*	21	NCAC 02	.0307
<u>Who Shall Hear Contested Cases</u> Repeal*	21	NCAC 02	.0606

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 8F are the requirements for CPA examination and certificate applicants including general provisions (.0100), fees and refunds (.0200), educational requirements (.0300), experience (.0400), and applications (.0500).

<u>Conditioning Requirements</u> Amend*	21	NCAC 08F .0105
Work Experience Required of Candidates for CPA Certification Amend*	21	NCAC 08F .0401

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 10 include organization of the Board (.0100); the practice of chiropractic (.0200); rules of unethical conduct (.0300); rule-making procedures (.0400); investigation of complaints (.0500); contested cases and hearings in contested cases (.0600-.0700); and miscellaneous provisions (.0800).

Acupuncture Amend*	21	NCAC 10	.0208
Preceptors Adopt*	21	NCAC 10	.0218

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 16H concern dental assistants including classification and training (.0100); and permitted functions of dental assistant (.0200).

Approved Education and Training Programs	21	NCAC 16H .0104
Amend*		

INTERPRETER AND TRANSLITERATOR LICENSING BOARD

The rules in Chapter 25 are from the Interpreter and Transliterator Board including general provisions (.0100); licensing (.0200); moral fitness for licensure (.0300); reporting and disclosure requirements (.0400); continuing education (.0500); administrative procedure (.0600); and sanctions (.0700).

Continuing Education Requirements Amend*	21	NCAC 25	.0501
Proration of Continuing Education Requirements Amend*	21	NCAC 25	.0502
Failure to Meet Continuing Education Requirements Amend*	21	NCAC 25	.0503
<u>CEU Credit for Workshops, Conferences, and Independent St</u> Amend*	21	NCAC 25	.0505

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 26 are from the Board of Landscape Architects and include statutory and administrative provisions (.0100); practice rules for registered landscape architects (.0200); examination and licensing procedures (.0300); rules, petitions and hearings (.0400); and board disciplinary procedures (.0500).

21 NCAC 26 .0105

Fees Amend*

FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 34B are funeral service rules including rules relating to resident trainees (.0100); examinations (.0200); licensing (.0300); continuing education (.0400); out-of-state licensees (.0500); funeral establishments (.0600); and preparation of dead bodies (.0700).

Passing Score Amend*	21	NCAC 34B .0208
National Board Certificate Amend*	21	NCAC 34B .0211
Expiration of Text Scores Repeal*	21	NCAC 34B .0213

PODIATRY EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Chapter 52 concern Board of Podiatry Examiners including organization of the Board (.0100); examination and licensing (.0200); professional corporations (.0300); revocation or suspension of license (.0400); certification of podiatric assistants (.0500); general provisions (.0600); petitions for rules (.0700); notice of rulemaking hearings (.0800); rulemaking hearings (.0900); declaratory rulings (.1000); administrative hearing procedures (.1100); administrative hearings decisions related rights and procedures (.1200); nominations for podiatrist members of the board of podiatry examiners; the board of podiatry examiners constituting a board of podiatry elections; and procedures for holding an election (.1300); and scope of practice (.1400).

Continuing Education Amend*	21	NCAC 52	.0208
Fee Schedule Amend*	21	NCAC 52	.0613